





September 26th, 2024

6:00 - 9:00 PM Humble Design Warehouse



Dear Friend of Humble Design Cleveland:

With excitement and gratitude, we invite you to partner with us for our 3rd annual fundraising event:

WELCOME HOME

September 26th, 2024 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm

Humble Design is a nonprofit organization that designs and furnishes homes for Cleveland families and veterans emerging from homelessness. Using donated furniture and household goods, our designers transform empty houses into custom-designed homes based on our clients' needs and preferences. This simple but profound act helps our clients to break their cycle of homelessness.

Humble Design Cleveland helps our clients change their lives for good.

Nationwide, nearly 50% of people who leave homelessness return within a year.

97% of Humble Cleveland clients stay housed.

We would be grateful for your support of our mission and our event. Here's how you can help:

- 1. Please consider an event sponsorship donation. Your underwriting gift will help ensure that all proceeds raised at the event are directed to Humble's core mission of serving people emerging from homelessness. We would be honored to acknowledge your investment and promote your organization in our event material.
- 2. <u>Please consider donating an item for our auction</u>. Your contribution will inspire our guests to give generously.

Thank you for considering an investment in our event. You can help make a difference in the lives of our neighbors leaving homelessness and help them to begin the next hopeful chapter of their lives.

With gratitude,

Debbie Eastburn

Executive Director Humble Design Cleveland debbie@humbledesign.org

EVENT SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS

PLATINUM SPONSOR: \$25,000

Supports the transformation of 5 empty houses into fully-furnished and decorated homes for families and veterans emerging from homelessness

- Two Day of Joy team-building events in 2024 or 2025
- Tickets for 20 event guests
- Recognition on event signage and material

GOLD SPONSOR: \$10,000

Supports the transformation of 3 empty houses into fully-furnished and decorated homes for families and veterans emerging from homelessness

- One Day of Joy team-building event in 2024 or 2025
- Tickets for 12 event guests
- Recognition on event signage and material

SILVER SPONSOR: \$7,500

Supports the transformation of empty houses into a fully-furnished and decorated home for a family or veteran emerging from homelessness

- One Day of Joy team-building event in 2024 or 2025
- Tickets for 10 event guests
- Recognition on event signage and material

BRONZE SPONSOR: \$5,000

Supports the transformation of empty houses into a fully-furnished and decorated home for a family or veteran emerging from homelessness

- One Day of Joy team-building event in 2024 or 2025
- Tickets for 8 event quests
- Recognition on event signage and material

Become an event sponsor and help Humble clients to change their lives

for good.



EVENT SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS

ORANGE SPONSOR: \$3,000 - (Bar & Food - 1 available for each)

Supports the transformation of empty houses into fully-furnished and decorated homes for families and veterans emerging from homelessness

- Tickets for 6 event guests
- Name prominently listed at the bar or food table
- Recognition on event signage and material

TEAL SPONSOR: \$1,000

Supports the transformation of empty houses into fully-furnished and decorated homes for families and veterans emerging from homelessness

- Tickets for 4 event guests
- Recognition on event signage and material

INDIVIDUAL TICKET - \$125

Supports the transformation of empty houses into a fully-furnished and decorated home for a family or veteran emerging from homelessness

Become an event sponsor and help Humble clients to change their lives for good.





HUMBLE DESIGN CLEVELAND 3rd Annual Welcome Home September 26, 2024 Tax ID 27-041008

Humble Design Cleveland 2024 Event Sponsorship Agreement

Name:		Phone Number:
Email Address:		
Title:		
Company / Organization:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zipcode:
Yes! I would like to suppor	t Humble Desi	gn Cleveland at the following level (choose one):
Platinum Sponsor \$25,000		Orange Sponsor \$3,000
Gold Sponsor \$10,000		Teal Sponsor \$1,000
Silver Sponsor \$7,500		
Bronze Sponsor \$5,000		
I cannot attend but would like to m	ake an event contr	ribution of: \$
Preferred Program Acknow	wledgment	
Please use this name in event mater	rials to acknowledç	ge my gift:
Payment Information (plea	se choose one)
Enclosed is my check made pa	yable to: Humble I	Design, Inc. with the memo Welcome Home CLE
I would like to pay via ACH or	wire transfer. Pleas	se send me instructions.
I will pay by credit card. Please	reach out to me fo	or processing.
Signature		Date







September 26, 2024

6:00 - 9:00 PM Humble Design Warehouse



Dear Friend of Humble Design Cleveland:

With excitement and gratitude, we invite you to partner with us for our 3rd annual fundraising event:

WELCOME HOME

September 26, 2024 from 6:00 pm - 9:00 pm.

Humble Design is a nonprofit organization that designs and furnishes homes for Cleveland families and veterans emerging from homelessness. Using donated furniture and household goods, our designers transform empty houses into custom-designed homes based on our clients' needs and preferences. This simple but profound act helps our clients to break their cycle of homelessness.

Nationwide, nearly 50% of people who leave homelessness return within a year.

97% of Humble Cleveland clients stay housed.

WOULD YOU CONSIDER A CHARITABLE DONATION IN SUPPORT OF OUR EVENT?

- · Hotel stays in Cleveland, or other destination location
- Tourism vouchers for experiences
- Restaurant aift certificates
- Spa gift certificates
- · Product gift certificates for local stores
- Golf experiences + equipment
- Professional sporting event tickets
- Concert or musical performance tickets
- Meet & greet with a professional athlete or backstage with a musical performer
- Cabin, beach house or destination Airbnb stay
- Anything else that would delight our guests and inspire their generosity!

Please consider donating today for this worthy cause. Your contribution will impact meaningful change in Cleveland.

With gratitude,

Debbie Eastburn

Executive Director Humble Design Cleveland debbie@humbledesign.org



HUMBLE DESIGN CLEVELAND 3rd Annual Welcome Home September 26, 2024 Tax ID 27-041008

Welcome Home Cleveland 2024 In-Kind Donation Form

Name:	Phone Number:
Email Address:	
Title:	
Company / Org	anization:
Address:	
City:	State: Zipcode:
	Yes! I would like to contribute the following item(s) for auction:
	Item and description
Fair Market Va	lue:
	is in-kind donation is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. It is the responsibility of the donor to sign a value to this donation. No goods or services have been provided in exchange for this donation.
Signature	Date



CLEVELAND

togetherness to end homelessness

29050 Aurora Road Solon, OH 44139 440-318-1039

humbledesign.org/cleveland @humbledesigncleveland

